



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16937/2024**

SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika Matta
Mr. Shubham Bahl and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

versus

THE HONBLE LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mr. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advocates for R-1 to 3.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD (Services) with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

List on 23.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

mk