



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16937/2024**

SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ms. Kritika Matta and Ms. Anjali Bansal, Advocates.

versus

THE HONBLE LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

List on 14.01.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

Aj